

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 1256/2011

Phool Chand S/o Kishan Lal aged about 42 years, B/c Raiger, R/o Futla, P.S. Jamwa Ramgarh, Distt. Jaipur at that time Lab. Assistant in the Office of Medical Jurist, SMS Hospital, Jaipur.
(At present on Bail.)

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

20/02/2019

1. Application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. has been filed by the applicant for early hearing of the present Criminal Appeal.
2. No ground is made out for entertaining the application for early hearing of the present Criminal Appeal.
3. The application for early hearing is rejected.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J