

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 1256/2011

Phool Chand

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shashank Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Gurjar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

23/01/2020

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to prepare the case.

List after four weeks.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

Dheeraj/46



सत्यमेव जयते