

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 1256/2011

Phool Chand

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Adv., for Mr. Siddharth Bapna, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ganesh Saini, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

02/03/2022

Heard learned counsel for the parties on the application No.1/2022 for early hearing of the criminal appeal.

This Court does not find any reason to accept the early hearing application. Accordingly, the application No.1/2022 for early hearing of the appeal is rejected.

List the case on the date already fixed by the Registry.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J