

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 1256/2011

Phool Chand

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan through PP

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shashank Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

09/01/2025

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.2/2024) seeking expeditious disposal of this criminal appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that as a consequence of the conviction of the accused-appellant, he has been dismissed from service and now he and his whole family are facing a great financial crisis in maintaining themselves.

Having regard to the submissions made by counsel for the accused-appellant and for the reasons mentioned therein, the application (IA No.2/2024) for early hearing is allowed.

List this matter for hearing on 22.01.2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J